THE DATASHEET OF
DS4077L-0C0
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
General Description
The DS4077 is an integrated voltage-controlled crystal
oscillator (VCXO) module designed to provide reference
clock generation in base stations, telecom/datacom, and
wireless applications. The DS4077 is developed using a

For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim Direct at 1-888-629-4642,
or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
Ordering Information
PART TEMP RANGE OUTPUT TYPE
FREQUENCY
(fNOM) (MHz)
PIN-PACKAGE TOP MARK
DS4077L-DCN -40°C to +85°C LVCMOS 54 9 LGA DS4077L-DCN
DS4077L-DDN -40°C to +85°C LVDS 54 9 LGA DS4077L-DDN
DS4077L-CCN -40°C to +85°C LVCMOS 61.44 9 LGA DS4077L-CCN
DS4077L-CDN -40°C to +85°C LVDS 61.44 9 LGA DS4077L-CDN
Ordering Information continued at end of data sheet.
Clock-Data Recovery in Telecom/Datacom
Applications
Data Retiming

© 2006 Maxim Integrated Products Maxim is a registered trademark of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.
is a registered trademark of Dallas Semiconductor Corporation.
Ordering Information (continued)
PART TEMP RANGE OUTPUT TYPE
FREQUENCY
(fNOM) (MHz)
PIN-PACKAGE TOP MARK
DS4077L-ECN -40°C to +85°C LVCMOS 74.17582 9 LGA DS4077L-ECN
DS4077L-EDN -40°C to +85°C LVDS 74.17582 9 LGA DS4077L-EDN
DS4077L-FCN -40°C to +85°C LVCMOS 74.25 9 LGA DS4077L-FCN
DS4077L-FDN -40°C to +85°C LVDS 74.25 9 LGA DS4077L-FDN
DS4077L-ACN -40°C to +85°C LVCMOS 76.8 9 LGA DS4077L-ACN
DS4077L-ADN -40°C to +85°C LVDS 76.8 9 LGA DS4077L-ADN
DS4077L-0CN -40°C to +85°C LVCMOS 77.76 9 LGA DS4077L-0CN
DS4077L-0DN -40°C to +85°C LVDS 77.76 9 LGA DS4077L-0DN
DS4077L-GCN -40°C to +85°C LVCMOS 106.25 9 LGA DS4077L-GCN
DS4077L-GDN -40°C to +85°C LVDS 106.25 9 LGA DS4077L-GDN
DS4077L-BDN -40°C to +85°C LVDS 122.88 9 LGA DS4077L-BDN
Revision History
Rev 0; 8/05: Initial release.
Rev 1; 12/05: Added LVDS option.
Rev 2; 6/06: Changed device description/frequency range; changed jitter typical value from 1 to 0.8psRMS;
added new parts numbers to Ordering Information table; changed jitter range upper limits from
80MHz to 20MHz.
Rev 3; 9/06: Changed VDDppm units from ppm/PF to ppm; added separate IDD parameter for parts with fOUT
greater than 106.25MHz.
PACKAGE TYPE PACKAGE CODE DOCUMENT NO.
9 LGA L949A-1 21-0265
Package Information
For the latest package outline information and land patterns, go to www.maxim-ic.com/packages.
Looking for pricing, stock, or lifecycle information?
Click below to explore more details on WIN SOURCE:
View DS4077L-0C0 on WIN SOURCE
Maxim Integrated Information
Optimize Your Supply Chain with WIN SOURCE Solutions
Global Sourcing Solution
Obsolete Management